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Tomaszów Mazowiecki September 28/29.09. 2019. 



OFFICIALS 

Referee     Jan Krata 

Starter:    Jaromir Radke 

Assistant Starter (armbands): Sylwia Kolenda 

Manual Time Keeping:  Marek Szymański 

     Dariusz Żurek 

     Bartłomiej Okólski 

Protocool    Sylwia Okólska 

Lap Scorer    Alicja Krata 

Chief electronic team time keeping: 

     Edyta Dołowiec 

Electronic team time keeping: 

     Edyta Dołowiec 

     Agnieszka Danielik 

     Rafał Jabrzyk 

     Joanna Wojtakowska 

Ice expert:     Jan Sienkowiec 

Announcer    Krzysztof Janik 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Atmospheric conditions 

28/ 09/ 2019r. 

ambient temperature 15,3
0
C 

ice temperature -7
0
C 

air relative humidity 55% 

29/ 09/ 2019r. 

ambient temperature 15,5
0
C 

ice temperature -7
0
C 

air relative humidity 55% 

 
 
 
LIST OF THE PARTICIPANTS  

CLUB NO  NAME CATEGOGORY  
WOMEN 

 BK Žďár 2 Doležalová Tereza Junior E  
 3 Kopečková Sophia Junior E 
 4 Sáblíková Barbora Junior E  

 BOJ Žďár 10 Schneiderová Ema Junior C  
 9 Němcová Lucie Junior E  

 BZK Praha 12 Hromasová Magdalena Junior C  
 13 Poplová Michaela Junior C  

 Kometa Brno 14 Petrusová Adéla Junior B  
 15 Šímová Adéla Junior C 
 1 SANKOVA Nikola Junior E  

 KRS Svratka 16 Macháčková Kateřina Junior C  
 6 Krejčová Adéla Junior D 
 7 Macháčková Monika Junior D 
 8 Němcová Kristýna Junior D 
 11 Slámová Barbora Junior D 
 17 Sáblíková Martina senior 
 18 Zdáhalová Nikola senior  

 KSB Benátky 19 Hartychová Karolina Junior C  
 20 Žočková Kristýna Junior C  

 KSB Hodonín 28 Veronika Antošová Junior A  



 24 Kuršová Zuzana Junior B 
 25 Nilsen Stella Junior C 
 5 JAGUR Julie Junior E 
 21 Duroňová Anna Junior E 
 22 Hýžová Vanesa Junior E  

 RK Skuteč 32 Broklová Erika Junior A  
 29 Dostálová Lea Junior B 
 30 Fakenbergerová Eliška Junior C  

 SKR Hlinsko 31 Nepokojová Nikol Junior B  
 

CLUB NO  NAME CATEGOGORY  
MEN 

 BK Žďár 36 Sáblík Martin Junior E  
 37 Šotek Matěj Junior E  
 38 Šotek Michal Junior E  

 BOJ Žďár 33 Chmel Filip Junior E  
 34 Anděl Jakub Junior E  
 52 SLAMA Sebastian Junior E  

 BZK Praha 42 Popl Matěj Junior C  

 Kometa Brno 46 Semeniuk Matěj Junior B  

 KRS Svratka 50 Briešťanský Sebastien senior  

 KSB Hodonín 47 Kočí Jakub Junior B  
 51 Steklý Lukáš Junior B  
 43 Steklý Michal Junior C  
 41 Kurš Marek Junior D  

 RK Chrudim 35 Pešek Šimon Junior E  

 RK Skuteč 44 Rozsypal Lukáš Junior B  
 45 Brokl Michal Junior B  

 SKR Hlinsko 48 Vašulka Zdeněk Junior A  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Ladies, Junior E  (1 race)

1 2 Doležalová Tereza BK Žďár    53.19PR 53,190

2 4 Sáblíková Barbora BK Žďár    57.54PR 57,540 4,350

3 3 Kopečková Sophia BK Žďár    57.67PR 57,670 4,480

4 9 Němcová Lucie BOJ Žďár  1:02.53PR 62,530 9,340

5 22 Hýžová Vanesa KSB Hodonín  1:02.73PR 62,730 9,540

6 21 Duroňová Anna KSB Hodonín  1:07.79PR 67,790 14,600

7 5 JAGUR Julie KSB Hodonín  1:14.55  74,550 21,360

8 1 SANKOVA Nikola Kometa Brno  1:23.42  83,420 30,230

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

12:33
12:40

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Ladies, Junior D  (1 race)

1 11 Slámová Barbora KRS Svratka    49.43PR 49,430

2 7 Macháčková Monika KRS Svratka    50.52PR 50,520 1,090

3 8 Němcová Kristýna KRS Svratka    53.05PR 53,050 3,620

4 6 Krejčová Adéla KRS Svratka  1:02.14PR 62,140 12,710

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

12:40
12:45
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Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Ladies, Junior C  (1 race)

1 16 Macháčková Kateřina KRS Svratka    47.16PR 47,160

2 25 Nilsen Stella KSB Hodonín    48.23PR 48,230 1,070

3 30 Fakenbergerová Eliška RK Skuteč    49.67PR 49,670 2,510

4 10 Schneiderová Ema BOJ Žďár    49.70PR 49,700 2,540

5 13 Poplová Michaela BZK Praha    50.00  50,000 2,840

6 20 Žočková Kristýna KSB Benátky    52.63  52,630 5,470

7 12 Hromasová Magdalena BZK Praha    53.47  53,470 6,310

8 19 Hartychová Karolina KSB Benátky    54.52  54,520 7,360

9 15 Šímová Adéla Kometa Brno    54.57PR 54,570 7,410

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

12:44
12:52

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Ladies, Junior B  (1 race)

1 31 Nepokojová Nikol SKR Hlinsko    44.69PR 44,690

2 24 Kuršová Zuzana KSB Hodonín    45.92PR 45,920 1,230

3 14 Petrusová Adéla Kometa Brno    47.19PR 47,190 2,500

4 29 Dostálová Lea RK Skuteč  1:00.08PR 60,080 15,390

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

12:52
12:54

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Ladies, Junior A  (1 race)

1 28 Veronika Antošová KSB Hodonín    46.76PR 46,760

2 32 Broklová Erika RK Skuteč    48.33  48,330 1,570

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

12:55
12:56
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Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Ladies, senior  (1 race)

1 18 Zdáhalová Nikola KRS Svratka    41.00PR 41,000

2 17 Sáblíková Martina KRS Svratka    41.07PR 41,070 0,070

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

12:30
12:33

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Men, Junior E  (1 race)

1 34 Anděl Jakub BOJ Žďár    58.80PR 58,800

2 52 SLAMA Sebastian BOJ Žďár    59.68  59,680 0,880

3 33 Chmel Filip BOJ Žďár    59.88  59,880 1,080

4 37 Šotek Matěj BK Žďár  1:01.84PR 61,840 3,040

5 36 Sáblík Martin BK Žďár  1:01.96PR 61,960 3,160

6 35 Pešek Šimon RK Chrudim  1:02.04PR 62,040 3,240

7 38 Šotek Michal BK Žďár  1:03.98PR 63,980 5,180

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

13:13
13:19

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Men, Junior D  (1 race)

1 41 Kurš Marek KSB Hodonín  1:09.92PR 69,920

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

13:19
13:20

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Men, Junior C  (1 race)

1 43 Steklý Michal KSB Hodonín    52.98PR 52,980

42 Popl Matěj BZK Praha DNS

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

13:20
13:21
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Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Men, Junior B  (1 race)

1 47 Kočí Jakub KSB Hodonín    41.20PR 41,200

2 51 Steklý Lukáš KSB Hodonín    41.29PR 41,290 0,090

3 45 Brokl Michal RK Skuteč    41.48PR 41,480 0,280

4 46 Semeniuk Matěj Kometa Brno    42.47PR 42,470 1,270

5 44 Rozsypal Lukáš RK Skuteč    45.74PR 45,740 4,540

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

13:21
13:23

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Men, Junior A  (1 race)

1 48 Vašulka Zdeněk SKR Hlinsko    40.43PR 40,430

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

13:24
13:25

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS500m - Men, senior  (1 race)

1 50 Briešťanský Sebastien KRS Svratka    39.59PR 39,590

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

13:12
13:14
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Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1000m - Ladies, Junior E  (2 race)

1 2 Doležalová Tereza BK Žďár  1:55.19  57,595

2 4 Sáblíková Barbora BK Žďár  2:03.93  61,965 4,370

3 9 Němcová Lucie BOJ Žďár  2:11.04  65,520 7,925

4 3 Kopečková Sophia BK Žďár  2:12.55  66,275 8,680

5 22 Hýžová Vanesa KSB Hodonín  2:16.39  68,195 10,600

6 21 Duroňová Anna KSB Hodonín  2:19.79  69,895 12,300

7 1 SANKOVA Nikola Kometa Brno  2:33.64  76,820 19,225

8 5 JAGUR Julie KSB Hodonín  2:39.58  79,790 22,195

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

13:57
14:08

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1000m - Ladies, Junior D  (2 race)

1 11 Slámová Barbora KRS Svratka  1:41.98  50,990

2 7 Macháčková Monika KRS Svratka  1:42.69  51,345 0,355

3 6 Krejčová Adéla KRS Svratka  1:46.92  53,460 2,470

4 8 Němcová Kristýna KRS Svratka  1:47.65  53,825 2,835

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

14:09
14:14

Print: 29-09-2019 16:01
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Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1500m - Ladies, Junior C  (2 race)

1 16 Macháčková Kateřina KRS Svratka  2:28.15  49,383

2 25 Nilsen Stella KSB Hodonín  2:33.22  51,073 1,690

3 13 Poplová Michaela BZK Praha  2:34.94  51,647 2,263

4 30 Fakenbergerová Eliška RK Skuteč  2:36.25  52,083 2,700

5 20 Žočková Kristýna KSB Benátky  2:41.37  53,790 4,407

6 10 Schneiderová Ema BOJ Žďár  2:42.74  54,247 4,863

7 12 Hromasová Magdalena BZK Praha  2:47.40  55,800 6,417

8 15 Šímová Adéla Kometa Brno  2:52.20  57,400 8,017

9 19 Hartychová Karolina KSB Benátky  3:00.47  60,157 10,773

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

14:52
15:05

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1500m - Ladies, Junior B  (2 race)

1 24 Kuršová Zuzana KSB Hodonín  2:20.61  46,870

2 31 Nepokojová Nikol SKR Hlinsko  2:32.14  50,713 3,843

3 14 Petrusová Adéla Kometa Brno  2:33.20  51,067 4,197

4 29 Dostálová Lea RK Skuteč  3:18.55  66,183 19,313

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

15:08
15:14

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1500m - Ladies, Junior A  (2 race)

1 28 Veronika Antošová KSB Hodonín  2:26.40  48,800

2 32 Broklová Erika RK Skuteč  2:31.18  50,393 1,593

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

15:15
15:18

Print: 29-09-2019 16:01
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Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1500m - Ladies, senior  (2 race)

1 17 Sáblíková Martina KRS Svratka  2:02.44  BR 40,813

2 18 Zdáhalová Nikola KRS Svratka  2:05.73  41,910 1,097

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

14:49
14:52

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1000m - Men, Junior E  (2 race)

1 52 SLAMA Sebastian BOJ Žďár  2:05.36  62,680

2 34 Anděl Jakub BOJ Žďár  2:05.93  62,965 0,285

3 33 Chmel Filip BOJ Žďár  2:08.33  64,165 1,485

4 35 Pešek Šimon RK Chrudim  2:10.22  65,110 2,430

5 36 Sáblík Martin BK Žďár  2:11.33  65,665 2,985

6 37 Šotek Matěj BK Žďár  2:14.14  67,070 4,390

7 38 Šotek Michal BK Žďár  2:15.53  67,765 5,085

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

14:15
14:23

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1000m - Men, Junior D  (2 race)

1 41 Kurš Marek KSB Hodonín  2:34.37  77,185

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

14:24
14:27

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1500m - Men, Junior C  (2 race)

1 42 Popl Matěj BZK Praha  2:33.00  51,000

2 43 Steklý Michal KSB Hodonín  3:09.55  63,183 12,183

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

15:19
15:22

Print: 29-09-2019 16:01
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Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1500m - Men, Junior B  (2 race)

1 51 Steklý Lukáš KSB Hodonín  2:01.42  40,473

2 47 Kočí Jakub KSB Hodonín  2:05.27  41,757 1,283

3 45 Brokl Michal RK Skuteč  2:10.64  43,547 3,073

4 46 Semeniuk Matěj Kometa Brno  2:17.76  45,920 5,447

5 44 Rozsypal Lukáš RK Skuteč  2:18.41  46,137 5,663

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

15:23
15:28

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1500m - Men, Junior A  (2 race)

1 48 Vašulka Zdeněk SKR Hlinsko  2:06.73  42,243

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

15:27
15:30

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME POINTS DIFF.

RESULTS1500m - Men, senior  (2 race)

1 50 Briešťanský Sebastien KRS Svratka  2:02.19  40,730

Starter: Jaromir Radke
Start:
End:

15:33
15:35

Print: 29-09-2019 16:01
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Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONLadies, Junior E

POINTS
500m 1000m

DIFF.
(500m)

1 2 Doležalová Tereza BK Žďár    53.19 (1) 110,785 1:55.19 (1)

2 4 Sáblíková Barbora BK Žďár    57.54 (2) 119,505 2:03.93 (2) 8,720

3 3 Kopečková Sophia BK Žďár    57.67 (3) 123,945 2:12.55 (4) 13,160

4 9 Němcová Lucie BOJ Žďár  1:02.53 (4) 128,050 2:11.04 (3) 17,265

5 22 Hýžová Vanesa KSB Hodonín  1:02.73 (5) 130,925 2:16.39 (5) 20,140

6 21 Duroňová Anna KSB Hodonín  1:07.79 (6) 137,685 2:19.79 (6) 26,900

7 5 JAGUR Julie KSB Hodonín  1:14.55 (7) 154,340 2:39.58 (8) 43,555

8 1 SANKOVA Nikola Kometa Brno  1:23.42 (8) 160,240 2:33.64 (7) 49,455

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONLadies, Junior D

POINTS
500m 1000m

DIFF.
(500m)

1 11 Slámová Barbora KRS Svratka    49.43 (1) 100,420 1:41.98 (1)

2 7 Macháčková Monika KRS Svratka    50.52 (2) 101,865 1:42.69 (2) 1,445

3 8 Němcová Kristýna KRS Svratka    53.05 (3) 106,875 1:47.65 (4) 6,455

4 6 Krejčová Adéla KRS Svratka  1:02.14 (4) 115,600 1:46.92 (3) 15,180

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONLadies, Junior C

POINTS
500m 1500m

DIFF.
(1000m)

1 16 Macháčková Kateřina KRS Svratka    47.16 (1) 96,543 2:28.15 (1)

2 25 Nilsen Stella KSB Hodonín    48.23 (2) 99,303 2:33.22 (2) 5,520

3 13 Poplová Michaela BZK Praha    50.00 (5) 101,647 2:34.94 (3) 10,207

4 30 Fakenbergerová Eliška RK Skuteč    49.67 (3) 101,753 2:36.25 (4) 10,420

5 10 Schneiderová Ema BOJ Žďár    49.70 (4) 103,947 2:42.74 (6) 14,807

6 20 Žočková Kristýna KSB Benátky    52.63 (6) 106,420 2:41.37 (5) 19,753

7 12 Hromasová Magdalena BZK Praha    53.47 (7) 109,270 2:47.40 (7) 25,453

8 15 Šímová Adéla Kometa Brno    54.57 (9) 111,970 2:52.20 (8) 30,853

9 19 Hartychová Karolina KSB Benátky    54.52 (8) 114,677 3:00.47 (9) 36,267

Print: 29-09-2019 16:02
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Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONLadies, Junior B

POINTS
500m 1500m

DIFF.
(1000m)

1 24 Kuršová Zuzana KSB Hodonín    45.92 (2) 92,790 2:20.61 (1)

2 31 Nepokojová Nikol SKR Hlinsko    44.69 (1) 95,403 2:32.14 (2) 5,227

3 14 Petrusová Adéla Kometa Brno    47.19 (3) 98,257 2:33.20 (3) 10,933

4 29 Dostálová Lea RK Skuteč  1:00.08 (4) 126,263 3:18.55 (4) 66,947

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONLadies, Junior A

POINTS
500m 1500m

DIFF.
(1000m)

1 28 Veronika Antošová KSB Hodonín    46.76 (1) 95,560 2:26.40 (1)

2 32 Broklová Erika RK Skuteč    48.33 (2) 98,723 2:31.18 (2) 6,327

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONLadies, senior

POINTS
500m 1500m

DIFF.
(1000m)

1 17 Sáblíková Martina KRS Svratka    41.07 (2) 81,883 2:02.44 (1)

2 18 Zdáhalová Nikola KRS Svratka    41.00 (1) 82,910 2:05.73 (2) 2,053

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONMen, Junior E

POINTS
500m 1000m

DIFF.
(500m)

1 34 Anděl Jakub BOJ Žďár    58.80 (1) 121,765 2:05.93 (2)

2 52 SLAMA Sebastian BOJ Žďár    59.68 (2) 122,360 2:05.36 (1) 0,595

3 33 Chmel Filip BOJ Žďár    59.88 (3) 124,045 2:08.33 (3) 2,280

4 35 Pešek Šimon RK Chrudim  1:02.04 (6) 127,150 2:10.22 (4) 5,385

5 36 Sáblík Martin BK Žďár  1:01.96 (5) 127,625 2:11.33 (5) 5,860

6 37 Šotek Matěj BK Žďár  1:01.84 (4) 128,910 2:14.14 (6) 7,145

7 38 Šotek Michal BK Žďár  1:03.98 (7) 131,745 2:15.53 (7) 9,980

Print: 29-09-2019 16:02
Page 2 of 3

28.09.2019



Mistrovství ČR V Rychlobruslení 

28-29/09/2019 

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONMen, Junior D

POINTS
500m 1000m

DIFF.
(500m)

1 41 Kurš Marek KSB Hodonín  1:09.92 (1) 147,105 2:34.37 (1)

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONMen, Junior C

POINTS
500m 1500m

DIFF.
(1000m)

1 43 Steklý Michal KSB Hodonín    52.98 (1) 116,163 3:09.55 (2)

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONMen, Junior B

POINTS
500m 1500m

DIFF.
(1000m)

1 51 Steklý Lukáš KSB Hodonín    41.29 (2) 81,763 2:01.42 (1)

2 47 Kočí Jakub KSB Hodonín    41.20 (1) 82,957 2:05.27 (2) 2,387

3 45 Brokl Michal RK Skuteč    41.48 (3) 85,027 2:10.64 (3) 6,527

4 46 Semeniuk Matěj Kometa Brno    42.47 (4) 88,390 2:17.76 (4) 13,253

5 44 Rozsypal Lukáš RK Skuteč    45.74 (5) 91,877 2:18.41 (5) 20,227

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONMen, Junior A

POINTS
500m 1500m

DIFF.
(1000m)

1 48 Vašulka Zdeněk SKR Hlinsko    40.43 (1) 82,673 2:06.73 (1)

RK NO NAME CLUB TIME

CLASSIFICATIONMen, senior

POINTS
500m 1500m

DIFF.
(1000m)

1 50 Briešťanský Sebastien KRS Svratka    39.59 (1) 80,320 2:02.19 (1)

Print: 29-09-2019 16:02
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